Amend SB 150 (Senate engrossed version) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 14, between "," and "the", strike "or".
- (2) On page 1, line 16, between "l'Automobile" and the period, insert ", the Champ Car organization, or the American Le Mans Series organization".
- (3) On page 2, line 27, strike "<u>UNITED STATES GRAND PRIX</u>" and substitute "MOTOR SPORTS RACING".
- (4) On page 3, line 16, between "Prix" and the period, insert ", or a specific automobile racing event that is part of the Champ Car World Series or the American Le Mans Series".
- (5) On page 5, lines 20-21, strike "<u>United States Grand Prix</u> trust fund" and substitute "<u>Motor Sports Racing trust fund for the particular racing event</u>".
- (6) On page 6, line 13, strike "<u>United States Grand Prix</u>" and substitute "<u>Motor Sports Racing</u>".
- (7) On page 6, lines 18-19, strike "<u>United States Grand</u>
 Prix" and substitute "Motor Sports Racing".
- (8) On page 7, lines 10-11, strike "<u>United States Grand</u>

 <u>Prix</u>" and substitute "<u>Motor Sports Racing</u>".
- (9) On page 7, line 15, strike "<u>United States Grand Prix</u>" and substitute "Motor Sports Racing".
- (10) On page 8, lines 15-16, strike "<u>United States Grand</u>
 Prix" and substitute "Motor Sports Racing".
- (11) On page 8, lines 25-26, strike "<u>United States Grand Prix</u>" and substitute "<u>Motor Sports Racing</u>".
- (12) On page 9, lines 7-8, strike "<u>United States Grand Prix</u>" and substitute "<u>Motor Sports Racing</u>".